

Annual Per Course Fee Schedule - 2025/2026

Faculty Graduate Studies & Research	Domestic Tuition Rates				International Tuition Rates			
Graduate Programs	Tuition Per Course ²	Mandatory Fees ³	Mandatory Fees ³	Total Cost Per Course	International Tuition Per Course	Mandatory Fees ³	Student Assoc & Medical ⁵	Total International Costs
MA - History, Philosophy, Theology & Religious Studies	939.00	124.50	112.50	1,539.00	2,086.00	124.50	1,735.50	3,946.00
MA - Global Development Studies	918.00	124.50	112.50	1,518.00	1,881.00	124.50	1,735.50	3,741.00
MA - Geography	1,388.00	124.50	112.50	1,988.00	2,119.00	124.50	1,735.50	3,979.00
MA - Atlantic Canada Studies & Criminology	1,377.00	124.50	112.50	1,977.00	3,059.00	124.50	1,735.50	4,919.00
MA - Women & Gender Studies	1,105.00	124.50	112.50	1,705.00	2,451.00	124.50	1,735.50	4,311.00
MA - Education	753.00	124.50	112.50	1,353.00	1,591.00	124.50	1,735.50	3,451.00
IMTE - International Master of Teaching English					1,638.00	124.50	1,735.50	3,498.00
M.Sc Astronomy & Applied Science	1,091.00	157.50	112.50	1,724.00	2,425.00	157.50	1,735.50	4,318.00
M.Sc Applied Psychology (online stream), Graduate Diploma in Personnel Psychology	2,000.00	127.50	82.50	2,168.00	3,000.00	127.50	34.50	3,162.00
M.Sc Applied Psychology (in-person stream)	2,000.00	157.50	112.50	2,633.00	3,000.00	157.50	1,735.50	4,893.00
M.Sc. Computing & Data Analytics	2,064.00	157.50	112.50	2,697.00	3,831.00	157.50	1,735.50	5,724.00
Ph.D All Programs	1,577.00	112.50	112.50	2,165.00	3,171.00	112.50	1,735.50	5,019.00
MTEI - Master of Technology Entrepreneurship & Innovation	2,023.00	112.50	112.50	2,611.00	3,847.00	112.50	1,735.50	5,695.00
Master of Applied Economics	1,352.00	112.50	112.50	1,940.00	2,704.00	112.50	1,735.50	4,552.00
MBA - Start prior to September 2015 ⁶	728.00	112.50	112.50	1,316.00	1,622.00	112.50	1,735.50	3,470.00
MBA - Start September 2015 ⁶	1,048.00	112.50	112.50	1,636.00	1,895.00	112.50	1,735.50	3,743.00
MBA - Starting after September 2016 ⁶	1,517.00	112.50	112.50	2,105.00	2,145.00	112.50	1,735.50	3,993.00
MBA - Starting Sept 2023	1,593.00	112.50	112.50	2,181.00	2,252.00	112.50	1,735.50	4,100.00
MBA-CPA	1,833.00	112.50	112.50	2,421.00	2,729.00	112.50	1,735.50	4,577.00
MBAN	2,189.00	112.50	112.50	2,777.00	3,090.00	112.50	1,735.50	4,938.00
CME - MMCCU (Masters & Diploma per course rate)	1,696.00	94.50	82.50	1,831.00	1,696.00	94.50	40.50	1,831.00
MBA - Major Research Paper (MRP) Continuation/Term ⁷	93.00			93.00	213.00		1,735.50	1,948.50

² Canadian and Permanent Residents who permanently reside in Nova Scotia are eligible for the "Nova Scotia University Student Bursary" to reduce tuition by \$128.30 per course. For Eligibility - Visit: http://www.smu.ca/academics/tuition-and-fees.html

³ Mandatory fees include the per course fee of Campus Renewal (\$52), Copyright (\$4), Recreation Facilities (\$15), Student Services (\$8), Sport & Recreation (\$15), System Technology Fee (\$15) and Faculty Specific fees for Arts (\$12), Commerce (\$12) & Science (\$45) when applicable.

⁴ Part time student fees are illustrated however students taking 3 or more courses each term are considered full time and will pay full time Student Association fees (\$199). Dental (\$145) and medical plans (\$290) will be charged once per academic year for all students.

⁵ Includes part time student association (\$40.50), single coverage of medical and dental for international students in 2024-2025 (\$1,695) will be charged once per academic year for all students; Family plan with 1 dependent international medical and dental (\$3.390); family plan with 2 dependents (\$4,730).

⁶ Full time MBA students pay \$30.00 Annual Society fee while Part Time students pay \$15.00 annually.

⁷ This fee is the cost per term for the MRP registration

⁸ Graduation Fee FT is \$6.25 per term and PT is \$3.50 per term.